CH \$390.00 4819193

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release and Reassignment recorded at Reel 6500/Frame 0584

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd.
Street Address:	5267 Plank Road
City:	Baton Rouge
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70805
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4819193	BAKIN CAJUN	
Registration Number:	4122976	CRAVIN CAJUN	
Registration Number:	3379638	CRAVIN CAJUN	
Registration Number:	4003456	CRAVIN CRABS	
Registration Number:	3432096	CRAVIN CRAWFISH	
Registration Number:	4007108	CRAVIN SHRIMP	
Registration Number:	5366235	EAT LIKE A LOCAL	
Registration Number:	2827057	EST. 1982 LOUISIANA FISH FRY PRODUCTS BR	
Registration Number:	2827571	EST. 1982 LOUISIANA FISH FRY PRODUCTS BR	
Registration Number:	2827058	LOUISIANA FISH FRY PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	2801892	LOUISIANA FISH FRY PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	2786198	LOUISIANA FISH FRY PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	2794015	LOUISIANA FISH FRY PRODUCTS BRING THE TA	
Registration Number:	3292772	POUR AND BOIL	
Registration Number:	3383315	WHEN YOU'RE CRAVIN CAJUN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

TRADEMARK REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0276

900633144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2:Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64871-00056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Louisiana Fish Fry Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Louisiana Fish Fry Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Louisiana Fish Fry Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Louisiana Fish Fry Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of July 30, 2021, by NXT Capital, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties ("Agent") in favor of Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2018 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among Agent, the Grantor and one or more of its affiliates, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below);

WHEREAS, Agent and the Grantor were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted, collaterally assigned and pledged to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under Trademark Collateral (as defined below), including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 8, 2018, at Reel 6500, Frame 0584; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release its security interest in and lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its continuing security interest in the Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (i) each Trademark listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (ii) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

By: Name: Steven Young

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0279

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Owner Trademark		Registration Number	Registration Date	
Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd.	BAKIN CAJUN	4819193	September 22, 2015	
Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd.	<u>CRAVIN CAJUN</u>	4122976	April 3, 2012	
Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd.	CRAVIN CAJUN	3379638	February 5, 2008	
Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd.	CRAVIN CRABS	4003456	July 26, 2011	
Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd.	CRAVIN CRAWFISH	3432096	May 20, 2008	
Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd.	CRAVIN SHRIMP	4007108	March 29, 2010	
Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd.	EAT LIKE A LOCAL	5366235	December 26, 2017	
Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd.	EST. 1982 LOUISIANA FISH FRY PRODUCTS BRING THE TASTE OF LOUISIANA HOME! and Design	2827057	March 30, 2004	
Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd.	EST. 1982 LOUISIANA FISH FRY PRODUCTS BRING THE TASTE OF LOUISIANA HOME! and Design	2827571	March 30, 2004	
Louisiana Fish Fry Products, Ltd.	LOUISIANA FISH FRY PRODUCTS and Design	2827058	March 30, 2004	

Louisiana Fish Fry	LOUISIANA FISH	2801892	January 6, 2004
Products, Ltd.	FRY PRODUCTS		
Louisiana Fish Fry	LOUISIANA FISH	2786198	November 25, 2003
Products, Ltd.	FRY PRODUCTS		
Louisiana Fish Fry	LOUISIANA FISH	2794015	December 16, 2003
Products, Ltd.	FRY PRODUCTS		
	BRING THE TASTE		
	OF LOUISIANA		
	HOME! EST. 1982		
	and Design		
	(Parks		
Louisiana Fish Fry	POUR AND BOIL	3292772	September 18, 2007
Products, Ltd.			
Louisiana Fish Fry	WHEN YOU'RE	3383315	February 12, 2008
Products, Ltd.	<u>CRAVIN CAJUN</u>		-

RECORDED: 07/30/2021